

## Kingdom of Saudi Arabia المملكة العربية السعودية Ministry of Health وزارة الصحة الجدة أخلاقيات البحوث بصحة جازان



## **Approval Letter**

Date	27/07/2020
<b>Principal Investigator</b>	Dr. Ehab S Alameer
Protocol Title	GlobalSurg-CovidSurg Week: Determining the optimal timing for surgery following SARS-CoV-2 infection
Approval Number	No. 2019

## Dear Dr Ehab S Alameer:

The Jazan Health Ethics Committee is pleased to inform you that the above-mentioned study has been reviewed and approved.

## **Approval Conditions**

- This approval is valid for one year, starting from the date of this letter.
- Should any amendments need to be made to the study, the principal investigator is required to request prior approval from the Jazan Health Ethics Committee.
- This letter provides you with ethical clearance to implement your study; however, you still need to obtain administrative approval from the site/s where the study will be conducted.
- If the research will not be completed in time, the principal investigator can request an extension letter from the Jazan Health Ethics Committee one month before the expiry of the approval.
- Documents related to the study should be kept by the principal investigator for five years after the completion of the study.
- The principal investigator is required to submit a progress report to the Jazan Health Ethics Committee every six months.
- At the end of the study, principal investigator is required to submit a final study report, including the manuscript intended for publication, both to the Jazan Health Ethics Committee and the database at <a href="https://www.marifah.gov.sa">www.marifah.gov.sa</a>.

The Jazan Health Ethics Committee thanks you for submitting your study for review and wishes you all the best.

Sincerely,

Dr. Mohammed Badedi

Chairman of Jazan Health Ethics Committee, Ministry of Health, Saudi Arabia istor is a confidence of the Ethics Confidence

Jazan Health Ethics Committee, Saudi Arabia National Registration Number with NCBE-KACST, KSA: H-10-Z-073

Email: JRS-ethics@moh.gov.sa